

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 162 of 2024

Konjengbam Ibomcha Singh

...***Petitioner/s***

Vrs.

State of Manipur &3 ors.

...***Respondent/s***

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

11.08.2026

Mr. A. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the State respondents submitted that he has received a copy of the additional affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner just today and as such, the learned GA seeks one week's time to get instruction with regard to the said affidavit.

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for fixing a short date.

In view of the submission made above, list this case again on 01-09-2026.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori